504081549 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128217

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CASCADIA WINDOWS	LTD.		05/19/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	CASCAD	IA FIBERGLASS INC.			
Street Address:	19TH FLO	OOR - 885 WEST GEORGIA STREET			
City:	VANCOL	JVER, BC			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V6C 3H4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		5340863			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	(6	04)681-4081			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(6 De sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	6) be sent to ta provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	6) be sent to t provided; (6)	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	6) provided; (6 jm	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 604) 669-3432			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	6) De sent to ta provided; (6 jm O	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 504) 669-3432 narles@patentable.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 04) 669-3432 narles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48 V/	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 504) 669-3432 narles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP 30-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48 V/ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U i04) 669-3432 harles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP 30-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET ANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1	S Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48 V/ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U i04) 669-3432 harles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP 30-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET ANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1	S Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48 V/ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 504) 669-3432 marles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP 30-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET ANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1 C997 0008/JAM JENNIFER ANNE MARLES, REG NO 66	S Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48 V/ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U i04) 669-3432 harles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP 30-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET ANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1 C997 0008/JAM JENNIFER ANNE MARLES, REG NO 66 /JenniferAMarles/	S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Confirmation of A	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48 V/ UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U i04) 669-3432 harles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP 30-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET ANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1 C997 0008/JAM JENNIFER ANNE MARLES, REG NO 66 /JenniferAMarles/	S Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Confirmation of A (11776696x9EE5F)#page	(6 provided; (6 jm O 48 V/ UMBER: Assignment e1.tif Assignment	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U io(4) 669-3432 marles@patentable.com YEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP B0-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET ANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1 C997 0008/JAM JENNIFER ANNE MARLES, REG NO 66 /JenniferAMarles/ 11/03/2016	S Mail.		

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS, DESIGNS, AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS CASCADIA WINDOWS LTD., whose address is 27050 Gloucester Way, Langley, British Columbia, V4W 3Y5 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain inventions or improvements (the "Inventions"), certain designs (the "Designs"), certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and certain patent applications (the "Applications"), as specifically described in Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, **CASCADIA FIBERGLASS INC.** (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 19th Floor, 885 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 3H4, has acquired the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Designs, the Trademarks, and the Applications, and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries, by way of a Bill of Sale dated 31 January 2016;

In consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has done and, for greater certainty, to the full extent that it has not done so previously, it does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- the Inventions;
- the Designs;
- the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;
- the registrations for the Trademarks and renewal(s) thereof;
- the Applications;
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of, or substitutes for the Applications;
- the right to file counterparts to the Applications in all countries and regions;
- the right to claim priority from the Applications in all countries and regions;
- each and every additional application that claims any part of the Inventions;
- each and every additional application that is in any way based on or claims priority from or corresponds to the Applications;
- all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof;
- any reissue or reissues of such patents;
- all causes of action and rights to bring suit for past, present, and future infringement thereof and all claims for and rights to collect damages, profits, and all other remedies and relief in respect thereof, including other compensation in respect of pre-grant activities; and

• all improvements to the Inventions and the Designs, whether or not already existing; the same to be owned by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, for the full term or terms of the patents entirely as the same would have been owned by the Assignor, had this Assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby agrees that at the request of the Assignee, it shall:

PATENT REEL: 040218 FRAME: 0337

- promptly execute any further proper documents that may be required or expedient to give effect to this Assignment in any country or region; and,
- exercise its rights in relation to the inventor(s) of the Inventions and/or the Designs to secure their cooperation in executing any proper documents that the Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of securing or enforcing patent protection for the Inventions in any countries or regions and/or giving effect to this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it: has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and has not executed and will not execute any agreement to transfer any rights in the Inventions and/or the Designs and/or the Trademarks and/or the Applications to anyone other than the Assignee or that is otherwise in conflict herewith.

EXECUTED at	(place of signature)	this $\sqrt{2}$ day of $\sqrt{20}$
		CASCADIA WINDOWS LTD.
		By: miles By The Bar
		Name: Mile & Booth To tal
Witnessed by:	MA	Title: <u><u><u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u>R</u><u></u></u></u></u>
Printed Name:	HUMAL ZAKLAN	

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

CASCADIA FIBERGLASS INC.



PATENT REEL: 040218 FRAME: 0338

Schedule "A" – List of Intellectual Property

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
CASCADIA CLIP	Canada	872793
CASCADIA CLIP	United States	4351040

Granted Utility Patents

Title	Country	Patent No.
Thermally Insulative Spacer and Methods Involving Use	Canada	2763058
of Same		

Pending Utility Patent Applications

Title	Country	Application No.
Thermally Insulative Spacer and Methods Involving Use	United States	13/357799
of Same		

Granted Design Patents

Title	Country	Patent No.
Girt Spacer	Canada	140168
Girt Spacer	United States	D666894
Girt Spacer	European Community	01929589-0001
Girt Spacer	European Community	01929589-0002
Girt Spacer	European Community	01929589-0003